The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
Section 1. The City of Gastonia may waive existing confirmed water 

assessments, each being in the amount of eight hundred ninety dollars ($890.00), and 
existing confirmed sewer assessments, each being in the amount of one thousand 
three hundred eighty-two dollars ($1,382), on parcel numbers 17, 18, 19, and 20, Tax 
Book 10, Map 62B, as the same appear on file and of record in the Gaston County 
Register of Deeds Office. 

Section 2. This act is effective when it becomes law. 

North Carolina General Assembly 
Legislative Services Office